

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION (QUASHING) NO. 3069 of 2024

=====

BABUBHAI BHATHIBHAI PARMAR & ORS.

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR CP CHAMPANERI(5920) for the Applicant(s) No.

1,10,11,12,13,14,2,3,4,5,6,7,8,9

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE DIVYESH A. JOSHI

Date : 24/02/2025

ORAL ORDER

Learned advocate appearing for the applicants has tendered a draft amendment. The amendment is allowed. The same shall be carried out at the earliest.

Stand over to 03.03.2025.

(DIVYESH A. JOSHI,J)

VAHID